

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ISPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42795/2016

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN CHANDRA TRIVEDI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-12-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in its office report.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER