COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45385/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2023 in CWP No. 12807/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADITYA THAKUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.239232/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) $\,$

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26188/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 45045/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.243931/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP (C) No(s). 26214/2023 [Iem NO 61]

FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44852/2023 [Item No.62]

Date: 01-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kaliyar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Kehar Singh Hissowal, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

2

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Mr. Karan Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that this is a batch matter pertaining to pay parity and relief was granted to the respondents relying upon the judgment in dated 16.02.2023 in CWP No.17064 of 2017 titled Ajay Kumar Singla and others vs. State of Punjab Accordingly, the counsel prays for tagging of this case with and others. the pending matters in this Court.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.25829/2023 (State of Punjab and Ors. vs. Amir Khan and Ors.)

In the meantime, the contempt proceedings, if any, initiated against the petitioners shall remain stayed.

(DEEPAK JOSHI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR