

ITEM NOS. (4 + 8 + 15)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 53987/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2023 in CWP No. 18207/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

VYOM BHARADVAJ & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH DIARY NO. 17115/2024 AND DIARY NO. 19997/2024])

ITEM 8

DIARY NO. 17115/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.108578/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 5535/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.119732/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119733/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

DIARY NO(S). 15286/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.119389/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 21652/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.121211/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 22916/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.125211/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 26426/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.133753/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 26430/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.132724/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 26716/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No.132856/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 26720/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No.133637/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 26429/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No.134089/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 48823/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96422/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.96423/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

DIARY NO(S). 5532/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No.120184/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120185/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

DIARY NO(S). 26423/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No.140852/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

ITEM 15

DIARY NO. 19997/2024
(IA No.112311/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 12-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

4 Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR
Ms. Sheetal Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Patel, Adv.

8, 8.10, 15 Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

8.2-8.9,8.12 Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

8.1, 8.11 Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with SLP(Civil) No. 25565 of 2015.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**