

ITEM NO.17+62

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 31062/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2023 in CWP No. 13460/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KARAMJIT SINGH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.168602/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.168603/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 4202/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.168705/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.168709/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

ITEM 62

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 26432/2024

(IA No.170758/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.170759/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 09-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

ITEM 17

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.
Ms. Bhupinder, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Raghav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

ITEM 62**For Petitioner(s)**

**Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.
2. Delay condoned.
3. Issue notice and tag with SLP (Civil) No.22601 of 2023.
4. In the meantime, the contempt proceedings, if any, initiated against the petitioner(s) shall remain stayed.

**(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)**

**(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS**